Transportation Acknowledgment & Release Form

The purpose of this Transportation Acknowledgment & Release form is to identify each person (Driver) who provides transportation services on behalf of Lutheran Women's Missionary League national and/or district organizations.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND RELEASE

I represent and warrant that as a Driver, at least 18 years of age; I am properly licensed to drive an automobile in the state referenced below; and that I carry sufficient automobile liability insurance to cover me and my passengers in the event of any accident in which I am involved.

To become a Driver, Lutheran Women's Missionary League (LWML) requires me to acknowledge and agree that LWML assumes no, and disclaims all, responsibility for my safety and well-being if I provide transportation services. I hereby assume all risks related to providing transportation services and that I will not hold LWML responsible for any loss or injury I might suffer.

I agree (for myself, my heirs, and my personal representatives) not to sue, and I release and will indemnify and hold harmless, LWML and its affiliates, districts, officers, directors, agents, and volunteers from all liability, claims, demands, and causes of action whatsoever arising out of my providing transportation services, whether the liability, claim, demand or cause of action result from the negligence of any of the above or from any other cause. I intend this Acknowledgment & Release to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by local state laws. If any portion of this Acknowledgment & Release is found to be invalid by the court of competent jurisdiction, the remainder of this Acknowledgment & Release will continue in force and effect. I have read, understand, and agree to the terms of this Acknowledgment & Release.

Please follow the link below to access the Transportation Policy and the forms to complete:

Personnel - Transportation Release Driver - Formstack